
 

Notice to Competitors 

 

 

NTC-2023-11-10-1 
 

Amendment to Schedule for 

Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series  
 

The race scheduled for Friday 17 November coincides with a number of other 
events and has been postponed 1 week to Friday 24 November. 
 
The published Schedule of Races for the Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series on 
page 80 of the Sailing Handbook 2023-2024 is amended as follows: 
 

RACE DATE 
START 

TIME 

1 Friday, 20 October 2023 1800 

2 Friday, 3 November 2023 1800 

3 Friday, 17 November 2023 1800 

3 Friday, 24 November 2023 1800 

4 Friday, 1 December 2023 1800 

5 Friday, 15 December 2023 1800 

6 Friday, 5 January 2024 1800 

7 Friday, 19 January 2024 1800 

8 Friday, 2 February 2024 1800 

9 Friday, 16 February 2024 1800 

10 Friday, 23 February 2024 1800 

11 Friday, 15 March 2024 1800 

 
David Staley  
MHYC Sailing Manager  
10 November 2023 at 1330hr 


